KDC_NDS6C.A02  Page 1 of 6
Technical enquiries - email: mk@murata-ps.com, tel: +44 (0)1908 615232www.murata-ps.com
NDS6 Series
Isolated 6W Wide Input Single & Dual Output DC/DC Converters
For full details go to
SELECTION GUIDE
Order Code2
Input
Voltage Output
Voltage
Output Current
Input Current
Current Ripple
& Noise
Efficiency
MTTF1
Nom.
Min.
Load
±100%
Load
0%
Load
100%
Load
Shut
Down
Min. Typ.
V V A A mA mA mA mV p-p % % kHrs
NDS6D0505C 5  ±5  ±0.06  ±0.6
Contact factory
 for availability
NDS6D0512C 5  ±12  ±0.025  ±0.250
NDS6D0515C 5  ±15  ±0.020  ±0.200
NDS6D1205C 12  ±5  ±0.06  ±0.6
NDS6D1212C 12  ±12  ±0.025  ±0.250
NDS6D1215C 12  ±15  ±0.020  ±0.200
NDS6D2405C 24  ±5  ±0.06  ±0.6 7 300 1.1 40 81 83
NDS6D2412C 24  ±12  ±0.025  ±0.250 7 290 1.1 40 86 87
NDS6D2415C 24  ±15  ±0.020  ±0.200 7 290 1.1 45 85 87
NDS6D4805C 48  ±5  ±0.06  ±0.6
Contact factory
 for availability
NDS6D4812C 48  ±12  ±0.025  ±0.250
NDS6D4815C 48  ±15  ±0.020  ±0.200
NDS6S0505C 5 5 0.12 1.2
NDS6S0512C 5 12 0.05 0.5
NDS6S0515C 5 15 0.04 0.4
NDS6S1205C 12 5 0.12 1.2
NDS6S1212C 12 12 0.05 0.5
NDS6S1215C 12 15 0.04 0.4
NDS6S2405C 24 5 0.12 1.2
NDS6S2412C 24 12 0.05 0.5
NDS6S2415C 24 15 0.04 0.4
NDS6S4805C 48 5 0.12 1.2
NDS6S4812C 48 12 0.05 0.5
NDS6S4815C 48 15 0.04 0.4
INPUT CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Voltage range
All NDS6D05 & NDS6S05 types 4.5 5 9
V
All NDS6D12 & NDS6S12 types 9 12 18
All NDS6D24 & NDS6S24 types 18 24 36
All NDS6D48 & NDS6S48 types 36 48 75
Reflected ripple current
All NDS6D05 & NDS6S05 types
mA p-p
All NDS6D12 & NDS6S12 types
All NDS6D24 & NDS6S24 types 3.5
All NDS6D48 & NDS6S48 types
1 Calculated using MIL-HDBK-217F with nominal input voltage at full load.
2 To order with optional control pin, prefix C with “E”. For example NDS6D0505EC.
All specifications typical at TA=25°C, nominal input voltage and rated output current unless otherwise specified.
FEATURES
n RoHS compliant
n 2:1 Wide range voltage input